
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF NAVAL OPERATIONS 

2000 NAVY PENTAGON 

 WASHINGTON, DC  20350-2000 

 
 

 1100 

 Ser N097/24U-125558 

 7 Jun 24 

 

From: Chief of Chaplains, OPNAV (N097) 

 

Subj:   CHAPLAIN APPOINTMENT AND RETENTION ELIGIBILITY ADVISORY GROUP  

 FY 25 SCHEDULE 

 

Ref: (a) OPNAVINST 1120.13B 

 (b) COCINST 1110.1J 

 

1.  Purpose.  As required by references (a) and (b), the Chaplain Appointment and Retention Eligibility 

Advisory Group (CARE-AG) is ordered to convene on the dates below or as soon as practicable 

thereafter.  CARE-AG may convene on additional days if deemed necessary by the Deputy Director of 

Manpower.  

 

2.  Cancellation.  Any previous editions are hereby cancelled.  This notice is cancelled upon issuance of a 

subsequent dated notice bearing the same subject. 

 

3.  Point of contact is CDR Matt Pickering, CHC, USN, N0971A, Comm: (703) 695-0822, 

matthew.a.pickering.mil@us.navy.mil. 

 

 

 

 

 R. R. CHRISTIAN  

 By direction 

 

DISTRIBUTION: 

CNRC N312 

PERS-4414 

BUPERS-316 

NAVAL CHAPLAINCY SCHOOL 

COMNAVRESFOR 

CONVENE # CONVENE TITLE SPONSOR CONVENES 

25-01 

25-02 

25-03 

25-04 

25-05 

25-06 

25-07 

25-08 

25-09 

25-10 

CARE ADVISORY GROUP 

CARE ADVISORY GROUP 

CARE ADVISORY GROUP 

CARE ADVISORY GROUP 

CARE ADVISORY GROUP 

CARE ADVISORY GROUP 

CARE ADVISORY GROUP 

CARE ADVISORY GROUP 

CARE ADVISORY GROUP 

CARE ADVISORY GROUP 

OPNAV N097 

OPNAV N097 

OPNAV N097 

OPNAV N097 

OPNAV N097 

OPNAV N097 

OPNAV N097 

OPNAV N097 

OPNAV N097 

OPNAV N097 

16 OCT 2024 

13 NOV 2024 

 4  DEC 2024        

 5  FEB 2025 

 5  MAR 2025 

 2  APR 2025 

 7  MAY 2025 

 4  JUN 2025 

 9  JUL 2025 

13 AUG 2025 

mailto:matthew.a.pickering.mil@us.navy.mil

