

1100 Ser N097/24U-125558 7 Jun 24

From: Chief of Chaplains, OPNAV (N097)

Subj: CHAPLAIN APPOINTMENT AND RETENTION ELIGIBILITY ADVISORY GROUP FY 25 SCHEDULE

Ref: (a) OPNAVINST 1120.13B (b) COCINST 1110.1J

1. <u>Purpose</u>. As required by references (a) and (b), the Chaplain Appointment and Retention Eligibility Advisory Group (CARE-AG) is ordered to convene on the dates below or as soon as practicable thereafter. CARE-AG may convene on additional days if deemed necessary by the Deputy Director of Manpower.

2. <u>Cancellation</u>. Any previous editions are hereby cancelled. This notice is cancelled upon issuance of a subsequent dated notice bearing the same subject.

3. Point of contact is CDR Matt Pickering, CHC, USN, N0971A, Comm: (703) 695-0822, matthew.a.pickering.mil@us.navy.mil.

CONVENE #	CONVENE TITLE	SPONSOR	CONVENES
25-01	CARE ADVISORY GROUP	OPNAV N097	16 OCT 2024
25-02	CARE ADVISORY GROUP	OPNAV N097	13 NOV 2024
25-03	CARE ADVISORY GROUP	OPNAV N097	4 DEC 2024
25-04	CARE ADVISORY GROUP	OPNAV N097	5 FEB 2025
25-05	CARE ADVISORY GROUP	OPNAV N097	5 MAR 2025
25-06	CARE ADVISORY GROUP	OPNAV N097	2 APR 2025
25-07	CARE ADVISORY GROUP	OPNAV N097	7 MAY 2025
25-08	CARE ADVISORY GROUP	OPNAV N097	4 JUN 2025
25-09	CARE ADVISORY GROUP	OPNAV N097	9 JUL 2025
25-10	CARE ADVISORY GROUP	OPNAV N097	13 AUG 2025

Robert R. Ontien

R. R. CHRISTIAN By direction

DISTRIBUTION: CNRC N312 PERS-4414 BUPERS-316 NAVAL CHAPLAINCY SCHOOL COMNAVRESFOR